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BOARD DIRECTOR REMUNERATION

Preamble

Remuneration provided to Board directors of the Manufacturing Industry Skills Alliance for the period 1
July 2024 to 30 June 2025 is shown below. Remuneration includes amounts received as part of serving
on the Board and/or sub-committees. Where a director has served for only part of that period, a note has

been added.

Remuneration Table

Director

Anne Younger

Chris Walton

Graeme Russell

Kellie Northwood

Rhyll Gardner

Susan Petrellis

Ben Davis

Paul Baxter

Jimmy Mastrandonakis

Director
Remuneration

$12,917
$12,917
$32,292
$12,538
$18,824
$12,917
$344
$11,074
$3,875

Super

$1,506
$1,506
$3,722
$1,469
$2,198
$1,504

$40

Total

$14,423
$14,423
$36,014
$14,007
$21,022
$14,420
$384
$11,074
$3,875

Director
Related
Payments
Nil
Nil
Nil
Nil
Nil
Nil
Nil
$11,074
$3,875

Notes

Resigned August 2024
Commenced October 2024
Commenced April 2025



