

BOARD DIRECTOR REMUNERATION

Preamble

Remuneration provided to Board directors of the Manufacturing Industry Skills Alliance for the period 1 July 2024 to 30 June 2025 is shown below. Remuneration includes amounts received as part of serving on the Board and/or sub-committees. Where a director has served for only part of that period, a note has been added.

Remuneration Table

Director	Director Remuneration	Super	Total	Director Related Payments	Notes
Anne Younger	\$12,917	\$1,506	\$14,423	Nil	
Chris Walton	\$12,917	\$1,506	\$14,423	Nil	
Graeme Russell	\$32,292	\$3,722	\$36,014	Nil	
Kellie Northwood	\$12,538	\$1,469	\$14,007	Nil	
Rhyll Gardner	\$18,824	\$2,198	\$21,022	Nil	
Susan Petrellis	\$12,917	\$1,504	\$14,420	Nil	
Ben Davis	\$344	\$40	\$384	Nil	Resigned August 2024
Paul Baxter	\$11,074		\$11,074	\$11,074	Commenced October 2024
Jimmy Mastrandonakis	\$3,875		\$3,875	\$3,875	Commenced April 2025